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1 July 2022         PS267/22 
 

Dear parents/carers and students, 
 

Magnificent Shakespeare! 
 

If you had the privilege this week of being in the audience for our school production of 
Romeo and Juliet I am certain that you will agree that it was a triumph! The talent, 
enthusiasm and commitment of the cast and crew was superb. Virtuoso acting and dancing 
were abundant on the stage, ably supported by high quality music from the band and their 
incredible singer. Huge thanks to all of the staff and students involved for providing a brilliant 
evening’s entertainment. 
 

 
 

School Uniform - new guidance on affordability 
 

Some of you may be aware that the government recently announced that from September 
schools will need to follow new guidance on the availability and affordability of school 
uniform. Following a review of our uniform in the Spring we are now confident that we meet 
the new guidance requirements. Details of our uniform affordability and availability is here. 
  

Our Careers Department Needs You! 
  
As you are aware we are excitedly preparing for our next Angmering School Careers Fair 
which will be held on Thursday March 9th 2023 

 

http://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/assets/Uniform-affordability-statement.pdf
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The Angmering School has recently been awarded The National NEON Widening Access 
Award for supporting students into Higher Education and has an exceptional reputation for 
the quality of our careers advice and guidance.  Keen to showcase our good practice, we are 
inviting local companies and providers to our Careers Fair which will take place on 
Thursday March 9th 2023.   

During our last Careers Fair in 2019, a number of parents commented that the companies 
they work for would appreciate the opportunity to take part at the next event.   If you work 
for a company or organisation that would like a stand at the most outstanding School 
Careers Fair in West Sussex we would like to hear from you.  

For further information or to request a stand please email 
gbowles@theangmeringschool.co.uk or contact him on my direct line 01903 778320.   Gavin 
Bowles, Careers and Enterprise Leader. 

Year 6 Induction Day 
 

We are looking forward to welcoming the students in Y6 who will be joining us in September for 
Induction Day on Wednesday.  Look out for some photos next week. 

 

News 
We hope you enjoy our news items on the school website each week.  This week the news included 
details of a visiting lecturer from Bath University, Angmering students' success at the Sussex 
Branch Annual Royal Life Saving Society UK competition and an update from the small holding 
project.  News also from the Angmering Calling summer festival - Ian Murphy Drawing Workshop, 
Art Trail and Music Mania. The Science Department was delighted to host the Steam 
Festival.  What a varied and busy week! 

 

Term Dates 
 

All of our term dates and inset day information is on the school website.   
 

End of term 
 

Whilst it is a little way off yet it is worth reminding all students and parents/carers that the summer 
term for students will end on Wednesday 20th July this year (at 12:30). Thursday 21st July is an 
INSET day for staff. This is a change to the original schedule due to the Queen’s Jubilee 
celebrations. 

 
Many thanks for your continued support, 

 
Simon Liley, Headteacher 

  

mailto:gbowles@theangmeringschool.co.uk
https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/home/students/angmering-in-the-news-2/
https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/home/students/angmering-in-the-news-2/angmering-calling-steam-festival/
https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/home/students/angmering-in-the-news-2/angmering-calling-steam-festival/
https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/home/school-information/term-dates-and-inset-days/
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Key contacts for parents/carers: 
 

 

Year Group Year Team Leaders Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 
Miss Pegden (moving to) 
Mrs Fillery 

npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778317 
(01903) 778311 

Year 8 Mrs Hook lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778338 

Year 9 Mr Smith ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778382 

Year 10 Mr Middleton mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903 778339 

Year 11 Mrs Fillery jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778311 

 

 
 
 

Student Support 
Officers Email Addresses 

Phone 
Numbers 

Years 7, 8 and 9 
Mon and Tues 

Mrs Cooper 
 

Mrs O’Hare 

lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
 

dohare@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778357 
 

(01903) 778357 

Years 7, 8 and 9 
Wed to Fri 

Mrs Burn 
 

Miss Moon 

aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
 

jmoon@theangmeringschool.co.uk 

(01903) 778389 
 

(01903) 778389 

Years 10 and 11 
All week Miss McCabe mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778396 

 

Year Group 

Attendance/ 
Absence 
Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Mrs Marshall smarshall@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778354 

Year 8 Miss Silva silva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Year 9 Miss Silva silva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Years 10/11 Mrs Jones ljones@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778323 

  

Sixth  
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI 
Form) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 
Miss Hughes (VI Form 
manager) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk  

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778391 
(01903) 778399 

 
Please note that we reserve the right to record telephone conversations for training and reference purposes. 

 

 

mailto:npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk
mailto:ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk

